



Reference Number: FOI-101004508544

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

- 1. Could you provide the name of the organisation commissioned to deliver Independent Mental Capacity Advocacy (IMCA) in the period April 2018 to March 2019?**

Support Empower Advocate Promote (SEAP)

- 2. If you hold data on the number of IMCA referrals made to you in the year 2018/19. (preferably from 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019, or any other 12 month period within 2018/19 you could specify) please could you provide information on how many times an IMCA was instructed in each decision:**

- i. Long term Change of Accommodation**
- ii. Serious Medical Treatment**
- iii. Review of the Accommodation**
- iv. Safeguarding**

Data from 1st April 2018 – 31st March 2019

Change of Accommodation	21
Care Review	19
Serious Medical Treatment	38
Adult Protection Proceedings	2
Not Recorded	130
Total	210



- 3. If you hold data on the number of times an advocate was instructed from 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019 (or any other 12 month period within 2018/19 you could specify) please could you provide information on how many times an IMCA DoLS was instructed within each of these:**
- i. 39A DoLS process**
 - ii. 39C DoLS process**
 - iii. 39D DoLS process**

Data from 1st April 2018 – 31st March 2019

39A	2
39C	0
39D	1
Not Recorded	52
Total	55

- 4. I would also be very grateful if you could tell me how many times a paid RPR was instructed in the period 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019 or any other 12 month period within 2018/19 you could specify.**

Data from 1st April 2018 – 31st March 2019

280

- 5. If you do not hold the data for the above could you kindly tell me who does?**

Not applicable

- 6. If you are not recording this data at present could you please tell me if you plan to start to record this data in the next 12 months?**

Not applicable

- 7. The 'What Do They Know' suggestions for good practice recommended that organisations make this kind of information publicly available on their own website, would you consider doing this in the future?**

Yes, this is something that Adult Social Care will consider in the future.



The DoLS service have a public website, linked below, which is kept updated with advice about the DoLS and links to the statutory guidance. DoLS do not currently publish the data on IMCA advocacy

<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/health-and-social-care/adult-social-care/deprivation-of-liberty-safeguards/>

Information provided by: Adult Social Care

Date of response: 5th July 2019